
CALL FOR PROPOSALS TREN/SUB 02-2008 
 

CORRIGENDUM 
 
Point 12.2 (b), which reads  
 

(b)    or delivered by hand 

Proposals delivered by hand must be submitted at the Central Mail of the 
European Commission by 11 March 2009, at 4:00 pm (Brussels time), at the 
following address: 
European Commission 
Directorate-General Energy and Transport – DM 28 0/110 
Avenue du Bourget 1 
B-1140 Brussels (Evere) 
Belgium 

With the mention “call for proposal Unit A.4” 

In this case, a receipt must be obtained as proof of submission, signed and dated 
by the official in the Commission's central mail department who took delivery. 
The department is open from 08.00 to 17.00 Monday to Thursday, and from 8.00 
to 16.00 on Fridays. It is closed on Saturdays, Sundays and Commission holidays. 

 
 
SHALL READ: 
 

(b)    or delivered by hand 

Proposals delivered by hand must be submitted at the Central Mail of the 
European Commission by 31 March 2009, at 4:00 pm (Brussels time), at the 
following address: 
European Commission 
Directorate-General Energy and Transport – DM 28 0/110 
Avenue du Bourget 1 
B-1140 Brussels (Evere) 
Belgium 

With the mention “call for proposal Unit A.4” 

In this case, a receipt must be obtained as proof of submission, signed and dated 
by the official in the Commission's central mail department who took delivery. 
The department is open from 08.00 to 17.00 Monday to Thursday, and from 8.00 
to 16.00 on Fridays. It is closed on Saturdays, Sundays and Commission holidays. 

 


	CALL FOR PROPOSALS TREN/SUB 02-2008
	CORRIGENDUM
	Point 12.2 (b), which reads
	European Commission
	Avenue du Bourget 1
	Belgium
	SHALL READ:
	European Commission
	Avenue du Bourget 1
	Belgium

